

## **SHRINK WRAP RATE SCHEDULE 2017**

SHRINK WRAP INSTALLATION			
Boat Size	Dry Storage	Wet Storage	
0 - 33ft	\$21.00/ft.	\$22.00/ft.	
34ft - 41ft	\$22.00/ft.	\$23.00/ft.	
42ft - 45ft	\$24.00/ft.	\$25.00/ft.	
46ft – 50ft	\$26.00/ft.	\$27.00/ft.	
51ft and up	n/a	estimate	
**Motoryachts/Sportfish/Aft Cabin/Superstructures add \$3.00/ft **			
Shrink Wrap Door \$50.00 each (includes installation)			
Install Customer's Door in Shrink Wrap N/C (as long as door still usable)			

Removal & Disposal		
<b>Boat Length</b>	Price per boat	
0 – 25ft	\$60.00	
26ft – 39ft	\$90.00	
40ft and over	\$120.00	
Additional time to Install Canvas after Shrink Wrap Removal \$55.00/hr.		

Customers who remove their own shrink wrap are responsible for boat, canvas and antennas.

The shrink wrap must be rolled up, tied into a bundle and brought to the proper recycling dumpster in the yard.

A Shrink Wrap disposal fee of \$50.00 will be charged if marina does not remove shrink wrap.

Shrink Wrap includes periodic winter checks and repairs as needed.

## Prior to shrink wrap:

- Antennas must be lowered
- All lines on sailboats must be consolidated
- Sails must be removed

If any of above not done by customer prior to shrink wrap, marina will do and a charge will be assessed

All rates and fees are subject to NYS Sales tax.

Last updated: April 5, 2017